Company and decide on the appropriate strategy and hedging mechanism for managing it. The Parent Company’s
current on- and off-balance sheet exposures are evaluated under static environment to quantify potential effect of
external interest rate shocks on the earnings and economic value of equity at risk, using assumptions about future
course of interest rates and changes in Parent Company’s business profile.

Economic Value of Equity (EVE) is the present value of all asset cash flows subtracted by the present value of all
liability cash flows. By calculating the EVE the bank is able to show the effect of different interest rate changes on
its total capital. This is a key tool that allows bank to prepare against constantly changing interest rate. The impact of
interest rate changes on EVE is monitored by recognising the changes in the value of assets and liabilities for a given
change in the market interest rate. The interest rate risk management is facilitated by limits of 5% NII impact and
20% impact on EVE for a 200 basis points shock.

An analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates is as follows:

Impact on Net Interest
income

+200 bps

-200 bps

+100 bps

-100 bps

+50 bps

-50 bps

 RO 000’s  RO 000’s RO 000’s RO 000’s RO‘000’s  RO 000’s
2017
As at 31 December  16,564   (13,115)   9,434   (4,247)   5,067   1,571
Average for the period  17,616   (12,819)   9,932   (4,588)   5,147   858
Maximum for the period  21,410   (10,752)   11,999   (3,296)   6,385   1,789
Minimum for the period  14,826   (15,241)  8,819  (6,390)  4,441   (808)

2016
As at 31 December 19,486  (18,246)  10,399  (9,129)  5,095  (4,022)
Average for the period 18,025  (12,027)  9,934  (5,038)  4,794  (415)
Maximum for the period 21,852  (18,246)  11,941  (9,129)  5,882  (4,022)
Minimum for the period 7,860  (1,815)  5,049  (1,275)  2,335  1,821

Draft subject to Central Bank of Oman approval

bank muscat SAOG  84

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017 (continued)

42. Financial risk management (continued)

42.4  Market risk (continued)

42.4.4. Interest rate risk management (continued)

Impact on Economic
Value +200 bps  -200 bps +100 bps -100 bps +50 bps  -50 bps

 RO 000’s  RO 000’s RO 000’s RO 000’s RO 000’s  RO 000’s
2017
As at 31 December  (210,917)   358,804   (87,430)   136,560   (90,983)   105,614

Average for the period  (205,111)   349,623   (78,597)   125,849   (86,487)   108,902